Declaration of Conformity

We,

Promet-Plast s. c.

Elzbieta Jezewska Andrzej Jezewski
Godzikowice 50 A

55-200 Olawa

Polen

declare on our own sole responsibility that the Food contact material(s) from

Article: Drinking Mug
Material: PP

meet the legal requirements of the Consumer Goods Ordinance (or equivalents in the
European Plastics Directives) and the VO 10/2011 / EC (as last amended by Regulation
202/2014) and the Regulation 1935/2004 / EC as applicable in their valid current version.

The total migration is, under use of the specification intended the legal limit.

The materials and raw materials meet the requirements of the plastic VO 10/2011
(incl. amendments).

There are none substances used with restrictions
There are no "dual use" additives used.

This declaration confirms, that the above product complies with EU regulations
1935/2004/EU, EC 10/2011 and 2023/2006/EU, if the product is used in accordance
with the intended use.

For improper and / or improper use only the user is responsible.
In sense of the proof of conformity, all relevant material and manufacturing documents are
stored, within the existing rules,

This declaration is valid until withdraw, by the manufacturer

=\ Promet - Plast s.c.
13 Ellbigta e ~ska '7
@ G

Olawa, 27.05.2019 A
Place, Date Namé1@"1@ﬁ@tn@’rg7 ‘tel. 71 757 2304




